
Weapons of Mass Destruction (WMD) Radiological / Nuclear Awareness Instructors
Last Name First Name Address City State Zip Work Phone Email Address Department Name

Cox Daniel J. 666 Johnson St. Alpena MI . 49707 (989) 358-7208   roym@alpenacc.edu Alpena Community College
Suiter Dale R. 666 Johnson Street Alpena MI . 49707 (989) 358-7208   suiterd@kirtland.edu Alpena Community College
Cobb, Jr. William 4039 K Rd. Bark River MI 49807 (906) 233-1418 trngcapt@yahoo.com
King Steven 111 N. Fifth Ave. Ann Arbor MI 48104 (734) 994-1527 sking@ci.ann-arbor.mi.us Ann Arbor Fire Dept.
Cray Richard A. 2900 Featherstone Rd. Auburn Hills MI (248) 232-4850   rcray007@aol.com Oakland Community College
Shank James R. 2900 Featherstone Rd. Auburn Hills MI . 48326 (248) 232-4580   jrshank13@yahoo.com Oakland Community College
Swisher Terry J. 365 Sentry Ave. Battle Creek MI . 49015 (269) 969-3349   terry@swishergroup.com Battle Creek ANG FD
Newvine Mark 1401 Center Ave. Bay City MI 48708 (989) 893-6512 mnewvine@baycitymi.org Bay City FD
Boatwright, Jr Clifford A. 161 North Hwy M-88 Bellaire MI . 49615 (231) 544-8002   caboatwr@torchlake.com Mancelona Fire Dept.
Soto Ruben  400 Klock Rd. Benton Harbor MI . 49022 (269) 637-2802   igoso@i2k.com Lake Michigan College
Lacey Dennis A. 4090 Manor Dr. Burton MI . 48519 (810) 742-2158   dennis.lacey@ci.burton.mi.us Burton Fire Dept
Lacey Dennis   4090 Manor Dr. Burton MI 48519 (810) 742-2158 dennis.lacey@ci.burton.mi.us City of Burton Fire Dept.
Gurney Keith A. 7070 E. Ten Mile Rd. Center Line MI . 48015 (586) 757-2203   kgurney@centerline.gov Center Line Public Safety
Stults Brian 111 E. Lawrence Charlotte MI 48813 (517) 543-8831 bstults@cablespeed.com Charlotte Fire Dept
Edler Rick 9620 Ainsworth St. Clay Twp. MI 48001 (810) 794-9347 Clay Twp. Mainland Fire Dept.
Walker Will R. 21901 Dunham Rd. Clinton Township MI . 48036 (586) 498-4055   firewalker@comcast.net Macomb Community College
Langer Michael 42601 Romeo Plank Clinton Twp. MI 48038 (586) 263-8008 langerm45@yahoo.com Clinton Twp. FD
deBest Douglas P.O. Box #5 Covert MI 49043 (269) 764-1768 coverttwp101@hotmail.com Covert Twp. Fire Dept.
Blevins Jerry  16099 Michigan Ave. Dearborn MI . 48126 (313) 943-2238   jblevins@ci.dearborn.mi.us Dearborn Police Dept.
Boettger John  16099 Michigan Ave. Dearborn MI . 48126 (313) 943-2117   jboettger@ci.dearborn.mi.us Dearborn Police Dept
Bell Douglas 1250 Park Place Detroit MI . 48224 (313) 224-2160  Detroit People Mover
Bradley Mallory A. 1250 Park Place Detroit MI . 48226 (313) 442-3584 Detroit People Mover
Moore Willie  1250 Park Pl Detroit MI . 48226 (313) 963-0171 Detroit People Mover
Neeley Floyd  1250 Park Place Detroit MI . 48226 (313) 963-0171 Detroit People Mover
Snyder Beverly  1250 Park Place Detroit MI . 48226 (313) 963-0171   bevfie@ci.detroit.mi.us Detroit People Mover
VanPatten Kathy 1700 Abbott Rd. East Lansing MI 48823 (517) 332-1956 kvanpat@ci.east-lansing.mi.us East Lansing Fire Dept.
Connor Timothy J. 31655 Eleven Mile Rd Farmington Hills MI . 48336 (248) 871-2705   tconnor@ci.farmington-hills.mi.us Farmington Hills Police Dept
Feichtner J. David 31455 West 11 Mile Farmington Hills MI . 48336 (248) 871-2803   jfeichtner@ci.farmington-hills.mi.us Farmington Hills Fire Dept
O'Brian Michael D. 31455 W. 11 Mile Rd. Farmington Hills MI . 48336 (248) 871-2804   mo'brian@ci.farmington-hills.mi.us Farmington Hills Fire Dept
Smith Frank A. 24364 Ridgeview Farmington Hills MI . 48336 (248) 478-9465   fsmith@twmi.rr.com Oakland Community College
Van Sparrentak Norman P. 1070 E. Nine Mile Ferndale MI . 48220 (248) 546-2512   confspc@aol.com Ferndale FD
Burgess Brian 5305 N. Dort Hwy. Flint MI 48505 (810) 789-7155 Young's Environmental Inc.
Long Donald G-5303 N. Dort Hwy. Flint MI 48505 (810) 789-7155 Young's Environmental Inc.
Williams Dandre  310 E. Fifth St. Flint MI . 48502 (810) 762-7336   dwilliams@cityofflint.com City of Flint Fire Dept
Hinga Clark 4946 Catskill Galesburg MI 49053 (269) 731-3539 clark.hinga@mi.ngb.army.mil 51st WMD CST
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Billett J. Warren 1424 Colfax Ave. Grand Haven MI . 49417 (616) 846-9783   jwbillett@ottawawireless.com Ottawa Co. HazMat Resp. Team
Weston Nancy A. PO Box 414 Grand Marais MI . 49839 (906) 494-2744   ceweston@msn.com Burt Twp. EMS
Weston Robert K. PO Box 414 Grand Marais MI . 49839 (906) 494-2744   ceweston@msn.com Burt Twp. EMS
Whitsett Brian 588 Three Mile Rd. NW Grand Rapids MI 49544 (616) 647-0806 whitsetb@michigan.gov Michigan State Police
Hall Derek Sean 3666 E. M-36, PO Box 157 Hamburg MI . 48139 (734) 878-9513 Hamburg Twp. FD
Wiedmeyer Matthew D. P.O. Box 157 Hamburg MI . 48139 (734) 878-9513   mwiedmeyer@hamburg.mi.us Hamburg Twp. FD
Cobe Jeff  7500 Odawa Circle Harbor Springs MI . 49740 (231) 242-1505   jcobe@ltbbodawa.org Little Trav. Bay Odawa Indians LE
Mata Arthur P. 279 Kollen Park Dr. Holland MI . 49423 (616) 355-1021   mata@ci.holland.mi.us Holland Fire Dept
Hayduk Don W. 2300 E. Grand River Ste 102 Howell MI . 48843 (517) 546-9850   don@co.livingston.mi.us Livingston Co. Public Health Dept
Overway Judy  4922 Port Sheldon Hudsonville MI . 49426 (616) 669-5172   jmoemt@aol.com Ottawa Co. Hazmat/Tech Rescue
Skorka Jennifer  239 E. Adams St. Ionia MI . 48846 (616) 527-4431   psjskorka@city.ionia.mi.us Ionia Dept. of Public Safety
Skorka Jennifer 239 E. Adams St. Ionia MI 48846 (616) 527-4431 psjskorka@city.ionia.mi.us Ionia Public Safety
Witwer Daniel 1731 Horizon Dr. Ionia MI 48846 (517) 241-8043
Farrell Robert   1000 Oakland Dr. Kalamazoo MI 49008 (269) 337-6600 farrell@kcms.msu.edu Kalamazoo Co. Medical Authority
Kotecki Christopher 116 W. Cedar Kalamazoo MI 49007 (269) 337-8071 koteckic@kalamazoocity.org Kalamazoo Dept. of Public Safety
Moore Steven 7000 Portage Rd. Kalamazoo MI 49001 (616) 833-5146 Steven.C.Moore@am.pnu.com Kalamazoo Co. Hazmat
Ellis James  4775 Walma, SE Kentwood MI . 49512 (616) 554-0800   ellisj@ci.kentwood.mi.us Kentwood Fire Dept.
Atkins Trent 120 E. Shiawassee St. Lansing MI 48933 (517) 483-7642 tatkins@ci.lansing.mi.us Lansing Fire Dept
Brandon Lou P.O. Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 (517) 241-1277 brandon1@michigan.gov Dept. of Environmental Quality
Davis Arthur 3350 N. MLK Blvd. Bldg. 44 Lansing MI 48909 (517) 335-9071 davisa@michigan.gov Dept of Community Health
DeCair Sara 525 W. Allegan-LL North Lansing MI 48933 (517) 241-1278 decairs@michigan.gov Dept. of Environmental Quality
Elzerman Mary Ann P.O. Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 (517) 241-1281 elzerman@michigan.gov Dept. of Environmental Quality
Garcia Tony 7426 Osborn Lansing MI 48913 (517) 322-1853 garciat@michigan.gov Hazmat Training Center
Halcomb J. Edward 7426 Osborn Lansing MI 48913 (517) 322-5922 halcombe@michigan.gov Hazmat Training Center
James Tim 120 E. Shiawassee St. Lansing MI 48933 (517) 483-4565 jamestim@scnc.mvx.k12.mi.us Lansing Fire Dept
Katarsky Tony 4000 Collins Rd. Lansing MI 48910 (517) 333-5024 katarskt@michigan.gov Michigan State Police
Maier, Jr. Thomas 7710 W. Saginaw Hwy. Lansing MI 48917 (517) 321-6622 tmaier@township.delta.mi.us Delta Twp. Fire Dept.
Oates Jeff 811 N. Canal Rd. Lansing MI 48917 (517) 321-7592 joates@township.delta.mi.us Delta Twp. Fire Dept.
Strong Thor P.O. Box 30241 Lansing MI 48909 (517) 241-1252 strongt@michigan.gov Dept. of Environmental Quality
Tillery Donald 7426 Osborn Lansing MI 48913 (517) 322-6724 tilleryd@michigan.gov Michigan State Police
Tobin Mike 120 E. Shiawassee St. Lansing MI 48933 (517) 483-4200 tobin262@msn.com Lansing Fire Dept
Waier Christopher 120 E. Shiawassee St. Lansing MI 48933 (517) 483-4556 cwaier@ci.lansing.mi.us Lansing Fire Dept
Medved Joseph B. PO Box 1356 Lapeer MI . 48446 (810) 793-1331   medvedj@exponent.com
Day John 816 E. Haley Midland MI 48640 (989) 837-3415 Midland City Fire Dept.
Rider Gilbert 1100 Bldg., Mich. Operations Midland MI 48667 (989) 638-4978 glrider@dow.com Dow Chemical
Walton Jennifer 236 IT Bldg. Mt. Pleasant MI 48859 (989) 774-4189 ehler1ja@cmich.edu Central Michigan University
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Lague Steven H. 141 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon MI . 49442 (231) 724-6341   stoutda@co.muskegon.mi.us Muskegon Co. Emer. Mgmt
Montgomery R. Michael P.O. Box 52 Okemos MI 48805 (517) 337-1731 mmontgo@ci.east-lansing.mi.us East Lansing Fire Dept.
Brusate Wayne 317 Rawlins Port Huron MI 48060 (810) 987-8898 wbrusate@workwgdiver.com Clinton Twp. FD
Collins Daniel L. 100 McMorran Blvd. Port Huron MI . 48060 (810) 984-9744   collinsd@porthuron.org City of Port Huron
David Larry F. 100 McMorran Blvd. Port Huron MI . 48060 (810) 984-9715   davidl@porthuron.org Port Huron Police Dept.
Deuseen Jim 200 Grand River Blvd. Ste. 204 Port Huron MI 48060 (810) 985-7115 St. Clair Co. HOT
Bragg Gary 7830 Shaver Rd. Portage MI 49024 (269) 329-4482 Portage Fire Dept.
French Stacy 7830 Shaver Rd. Portage MI 49024 (269) 329-4482 frenchs@portagemi.com Portage Fire Dept.
Hudson Robert 7830 Shaver Rd. Portage MI 49024 (269) 329-4539 hudsonr@portagemi.com Portage Fire Dept.
Flannery Joseph 801 Federal Ave. Saginaw MI 48607 (989) 759-1387 Saginaw Fire Dept.
Ripke Richard L. 526 W. Myrtle Sanford MI . 48657 (989) 233-1396   rlripke@delta.edu Edenville Twp. Fire Dept.
Heyns Terry L. 650 West Easterday Sault Ste. Marie MI . 49783 (906) 635-2384   theyns@lssu.edu LSSU-Fire Science/Crim. Jus.
Burks Corey 919 Port St. St. Joseph MI 49085 (269) 983-7111 cburks@berriencounty.org Berrien Co. Sheriff Dept.
Thomsen Kirk 655 N. State St. Stanton MI 48888 (989) 831-7580 kirkt1000@aol.com Montcalm Co. EMS SERT
Ratliff Matthew F. 41625 Ryan Rd. Sterling Heights MI . 48314 (586) 446-2954   tlindeman@sterling-heights.net Sterling Heights Fire Dept.
Fant Eric  2605 N. West Bayshore Suttons Bay MI . 49582 (231) 271-4838 Grand Traverse Band Tribal Police
Borkovich Michael L. 1701 E. Front St. Traverse City MI . 49686 (231) 995-1290   cduby@nmc.edu Northwestern Michigan College
Carroll James L. 879 Parsons Rd. Traverse City MI . 49686 (231) 922-4840   jcarroll@gtfire.org Grand Traverse Fire Dept.
Reynolds, III Jay Joseph 500 W. Big Beaver Rd. Troy MI . 48084 (248) 524-3477   reynoldsjj@ci.troy.mi.us City of Troy PD
Cook Warren J. 23295 Schoenherr Warren MI . 48089 (810) 756-2800   wcook@cityofwarren.org Warren Fire Dept.
Day Warren 25643 Eureka Warren MI 48091 (810) 756-2800 wfire396@comcast.net Warren Fire Dept
Sobecki Stanley M. 32049 Cambridge Warren MI . 48093 (586) 756-2800   stanshows@aol.com Warren Fire Dept.
Speck Lawerence R. 23295 Schoenherr Warren MI . 48089 (586) 756-2800   wcook@cityofwarren.org Warren Fire Dept
Lane Kurt R. 2495 Crescent Lake Rd. Waterford MI . 48327 (248) 618-7577   klane@twp.waterford.mi.us Waterford Twp. Fire Dept.
Thompson Curt  2495 Crescent Lake Rd. Waterford MI . 48329 (248) 618-7577   cthompson@twp.waterford.mi.us Waterford Twp. Fire Dept.
Burtzloff Hal E. 1936 Bloomfield Oaks Dr. West Bloomfield MI . 48324 (248) 626-5391   halburt33@yahoo.com West Bloomfield Fire Dept.
Music David 525 W. Michigan Ave. Ypsilanti MI 48197 (734) 483-8778 Washtenaw Co. Hazmat Team
Campbell Timothy   Kalamazoo Dept. of Public Safety
Collier Michael Portage Police Dept.
Denharder Thomas Kalamazoo Public Safety
Graham William Portage Fire Dept.
Hemingway Tom Kalamazoo Public Safety
Hurst John Kalamazoo Twp. Fire Dept.
Johnson Jeremy Kalamazoo Twp. Fire Dept.
Mox Rod Kalamazoo Public Safety
Phelps Michael Kalamazoo Public Safety
Pike James Portage Fire Dept.
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Purk Edward Portage Fire Dept.
Schoen Eric  Kalamazoo DPS
Vanoosterum John Kalamazoo Public Safety
Vanoosterum Richard Comstock Fire and Rescue
Wilson Bradley Portage Fire Dept.
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